Official Results

STRIICHTLINERS

.events

GIYPE

.co.uk

Times for Melbourne Raceway
Weather Sunny, windy

14th June 2025

Timekeepers Straightliners Crew

No. Name Machine Best t1 s1 t2 s2 t3 s3 t4 s4 t5 s5 t6 s6
Class 6.00
504 Carl Mountford Kawasaki ZX10R 5.951 5.951 128.31
506 Chris Hodgson Hayabusa Turbo 1298 6.103 6.330 122.51 6.189 124.79 6.103 124.95
552 Phil Tomlinson Suzuki GSXR 1000 6.202 6.460 118.00 6.202 120.81
521 Jamie Brooks Suzuki GSX 1400 6.215 6.374 127.92 6.215 144.64
518 Maxine Taylor BMW 1000RR 6.402 6.402 126.47
551 Ashley Hodgson  Suzuki GSXR 1000 8.148 8.148 54.16
Straightliners No Mercy Shootout
10 Phil Wood Hayabusa 1300 5.633 5.633 143.98 5.652 143.01
4 Carl Mountford Suzuki GSXR 750 5.951 6.142 126.58 6.493 123.53 5.951 128.31
152 Phil Tomlinson Suzuki GSXR 1000 6.202 6.202 120.81
26 Terry Mountford Suzuki GSXR 1000 6.440 6.658 118.05 6.440 119.37 6.537 117.44
13 Nic Deighton Yamaha XJR 1200 6.446 6.454 116.81 6.505 117.16 6.446 118.13
108 Andrew Smith Suzuki GSXR 750 6.766 6.947 111.67 7.040 111.34 6.766 113.49
17 Damien Hope Hayabusa 1300 6.897 7.231 120.77 7.341 108.08 6.897 122.63
47 Simon Mountford ~ Kawasaki ZX6R 7.100 7.695 64.72 7.100 105.40
666 Andy Higham Deofol 500 7.116 7.332 84.44 7.167 101.54 7.116 102.26
14 Robert Kneeshaw Suzuki GSX 750 '81 7.194 7.349 101.63 7.194 102.73 7.258 102.95
67 Tony Mayo Yamworth Special 349 8.591 9.388 69.22 8.591 87.12
107 Luke Holland Kawasaki ZX6R 9.097 9497 86.79 9.275 81.69 9.097 81.04
Juniors
450 Toby Jackson Piaggio Trike 70 10.395 10.437 67.65 10.395 67.72  10.441 68.14
404 Alfie Barraclough  Gilera DT2 70cc 10.476 10.476 64.29 10.640 64.64
Junior Sprint Car
C454 Dexter Wilson Dragster 460 8.995 9.031 66.04 9.019 72.62 8.995 73.10
C410 Charlie Wilkinson Honda Kart 196 13.925 13.925 43.03
Demo
JE444  Jack Taylor Spiderman 2 9.002 9.030 76.93 9.002 76.85
JE499  William Mountford Kawasaki 300 9.048 9.339 76.71 9.048 75.14 9.231 77.07
Pro Extreme
1505 Bob Molden Peugot 205 427ci 5.984 5.984 118.69 5.991 118.40
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Timekeepers Straightliners Crew

No. Name Machine Best t1 s1 t2 s2 t3 s3 t4 s4 t5 s5 t6 s6
Pro Comp 5.020 Record Mark Flavell
1616 Marcin Szwed Pontiac Firebird 5.719 5.719 120.97
1640 lan Lee Mullis Dragster 5.731 5.731 105.91
1687 Danny Peart Opel Manta 3 Ltr 6.644 6.947 107.77 6.644 112.34
Outlaw Street 6.700 Record Sally Woolner
0S48  David Vincec Nash Metropolitan 6.362 6.811 111.22 6.362 120.97
Supercharged Outlaws 5.530 Record Des Taylor
S0222 Keith Freeman Model B Coupe 489ci 6.631 6.631 121.59
American Super Stock
SS496  Kris Thoburn Ford Mustang 6.574 6.574 110.60 6.940 106.58
SS475  Vic Parsons 7.097 7.097 107.69 7.361 108.96
SS164  Craig Elliott Plymouth Savoy 7.2 L 7.302 7.339 96.52 7.302 99.16
SS289 Sara Unsworth Ford Mustang GT 4.6L 7.949 7.949 79.72 12.158 36.14 8.201 93.80
SS493 Howard Holmes  Dodge Coronet 7.981 7.981 95.50 8.098 93.96
Supercharged Outlaws 5.530 Des Taylor
S075 Aaron Windridge  Altered 5.7 L 5.305 5.305 123.84
S0777 Duncan Beard Model T Alt 8 Ltr 5.877 5.877 110.55
Exhibition
X5 Lee Dennick 7.606 7.692 108.45 7.606 110.06
Street Weekend
SW72 Rob Carter Percy 5.766 5.779 120.93 5.766 124.58 6.451 81.64
SW42  Michael Castle Twin Turbo Cortina 5.787 5.967 119.74 5.787 125.25 5.787 125.36
SW403 Phil Drewitt Ford Pop 5.933 6.202 115.76 6.226 118.71 5.933 126.42
SW975 Paul Beattie Audi RS3 6.138 6.138 123.31 6.151 123.98
SW107 Tim Webster Porsche Taycan 6.159 6.198 122.20 6.159 121.97
SW35  Simon Paul Nissan GTR R35 6.395 6.395 126.44 6.449 128.30
SW474 Wayne Gill VW Golf R 6.537 6.537 110.92
SW71  Jon Gamble Ford Sierra 6.546 6.956 112.72 6.546 124.43
SW3 lan Walley Mad Professor 6.549 6.658 111.47 6.549 115.54
SW329 Robert Slater CodeRed 6.618 6.845 112.87 6.618 125.03
SW234 Andrew Crank Purps 6.667 6.667 113.53 6.748 111.31
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Timekeepers Straightliners Crew

No.
SW103
SW57
SW15
SW512
SW851
SwW82
SW96
SW347
SW60
SW11
SW461
SW344
SW86
SW116
SW436
SW58
SW408
SW132
SW936
SW100

Name
Thomas Parry
Graham Smith
Steve Pamment
Ryan Garrett
Bill Wilson
Simon Swarbrick
Adrick Adams
Tom Atkinson
Justin Woolner
Simon Prest
James Murray
Darren Scannell
Barry Woodford
Simon Fogg
Nigel Hale

Tom Semper
Dan Holloway
Lewis Wilson
Chris Fairbairn
Neil Lalouette

SW1960 John Sleath

SW196
SW177
SW720
SW542
SW326
SW454
SW26

Sw44

Craig Rounthwaite
Audrius Bagdonavi
Adam Pope

Tom Brittenden
Robert Moylan
Colin Theobald
Peter Ewan

Derek Beck

SW8260 Jamie Whittaker

SW690
Swg4

SW795
Sw227

Mark Savage
Kline Demaine
Paul Hughes
Keith Good

Machine

Chevy Nova

Snow White

AMC Javeli

Dodge Coronet
Graffiti Racing
Ford Pop

Gas Axe

Oreo Speedwagon
Rat Rod

The Rocket

Ford Cortina Estate
Ford Escort
Grumpy Arse Racing
Crankworx Corsa
Redneck Racing
Ford Anglia 100E
No Fox Given

VW Golf R32

VW Beetle

Super Heavy

GMC Cyclone

Ford Sierra P100
Audi A5 3L

Audi S3 Quattro '81
Toyota Supra

AMC Javelin

Bruce

The Xena Stagea
TVR Chimera
Violet

Mopar Dog

Crapi

Singer Chapois Imp
Chevy Belair

Best

6.675
6.679
6.770
6.817
6.923
6.947
7.064
7.102
7.128
7.162
7.186
7.202
7.236
7.275
7.278
7.292
7.360
7.390
7.431
7.477
7.498
7.508
7.509
7.530
7.532
7.536
7.560
7.569
7.580
7.586
7.644
7.654
7.655
7.677

t1

7.318
6.679
6.937
7.449
6.973
6.947
7.248
7.102
7.189
7.162
7.357
7.202
8.665
7.447
7.278
7.292
7.615
8.321
8.186
7.510
7.515
7.508
7.780
7.530
7.750
7.735
7.840
7.569
7.580
8.193
7.828
8.258
8.628
7.677

s1
102.08
110.88
95.62
86.94
102.55
101.04
90.78
98.98
108.68
98.56
109.20
105.82
96.45
108.50
105.35
103.32
93.28
104.89
91.79
87.02
93.50
104.18
93.22
98.67
104.74
98.26
95.79
107.93
103.83
74.42
90.11
89.83
87.94
94.72

t2

6.828
7.874
6.770
6.817
7.719
7.078
7.064
7.104
7.128
7.210
7.186
7.206
7.236
7.358
7.284
7.713
7.360
7.582
7.537
7.549
7.498
7.527
7.618
8.325
7.532
7.536
7.560
9.612
7.666
7.586
7.644
7.654
7.655
7.703

s2
108.98
108.76
109.99
104.99
93.03
106.18
102.45
99.36
110.25
98.05
109.20
105.02
99.41
108.09
104.61
67.19
95.95
104.93
95.44
94.78
93.67
103.93
97.35
95.37
102.99
99.44
95.58
51.57
97.81
101.79
91.77
96.14
93.74
95.51

t3
6.848
7.016

6.923

7.269

7.275

7.390
7.431
7477

7.509
7.863

7.789

s3
110.38
112.90

102.86

109.05

109.07

99.65
96.59
88.23

98.57
94.17

94.13

t4
6.675
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Timekeepers Straightliners Crew

No.
SW222
SW500
SW80
SwW43
SW18
SW642
SW32
SW710
SW600
SW944
SW559
SW90
SW115
SW1967
SW53
SW244
SW465
SW162
SW616
SW3024
SW39
SW601
SW928
SwW424
SW55
SW120
SW435
SW9o97
SW599
SW119
SW81
SW190
SWa37
SwW48

Name

Carl Dziobon
Kirstie Tramm
Jon Shephard
Matt Henty
Rhys Griffiths
Leon Spanos
Billy Balmer
Joseph Elliot
Tony Cunningham
Bruce Kopasz
Mark Wilson
Scott Linacre Snr
Josh Wallace
Julie Simmons
Nick Gunby
James Grew
Garry Mitchell
John Grant
Carl Goldsmith
Victoria Smith
Dave Smith
Michael Binning
Phil Winstanley
Jon Giles

Doug Hague
Mark Goodwin

Machine
Toyota Supra A90
Chevy Camaro
Mini Austin

BMW 435D

Four Eyes

Volvo 245

Nissan Micra GTi
Little but Quick
Subaru Impreza
Dirty Martini

The Chevhell
Chevy Chevelle
Honda Civic

Tina

Fox on the Run
Chevy EI Camino
Ford Anglia

Ford Model A

VW Corrado
Chevy Corvette
Blue Meanie

Ford Cortina Estate
Morris Minor
Roar Willys

Ford Capri
Subaru Impreza WRX

Darkside Developm BMW 435d

Adam Colby

Joel Kerr

Andy Turner
Allan Davis

Ady Goodier
Richard Rainbow
Michael Wallhead

Porsche 911

6 Appeal

TVR Taimar

Chevy Corvette
VW Beetle

Mini Clubman JCW
Beasty

Best

7.677
7.691
7.731
7.783
7.798
7.913
7.924
7.949
7.956
7.995
7.996
8.012
8.034
8.034
8.039
8.054
8.118
8.121
8.166
8.192
8.197
8.225
8.250
8.276
8.289
8.292
8.294
8.305
8.312
8.317
8.353
8.358
8.399
8.426

t1
7.910
7.708
7.731
7.836
7.798
7.913
8.129
7.949
7.956
9.107
7.996
8.012
9.145
8.360
8.094
8.054
8.128
8.677
8.282
9.004
9.962
8.233
8.840
8.327
9.374
8.321
9.458
8.399
8.312
8.317
9.510
8.647
8.770
8.434

s1
93.22
92.65
106.59
96.04
95.28
97.75
89.63
95.16
90.61
83.08
93.50
90.71
72.11
86.06
86.99
86.71
92.83
91.18
95.29
91.24
74.99
87.44
61.51
90.86
55.57
83.83
85.19
89.93
95.79
93.28
80.18
79.47
81.70
88.66

t2

7.677
7.691
8.079
7.783
7.914
8.007
7.924
8.140
7.964
7.995

8.033
8.034
8.034
8.039
8.249
8.118
8.121
8.552
8.192
10.105
8.225
8.250
8.276
8.818
8.292
8.294
8.305
8.949
9.579
8.496
8.451
8.475
9.565

s2
90.08
92.50
104.23
95.94
94.04
98.79
91.61
91.77
81.10
90.01

90.37
91.18
89.58
87.52
87.41
92.08
95.77
68.22
93.46
75.62
88.69
102.09
90.93
88.65
86.53
88.08
88.16
94.70
60.23
92.62
81.76
82.46
51.23

t3
7.828

7.947

8.128
9.731

10.148

8.289

8.353
8.358
8.568
8.426

s3
92.28

98.85

96.00
58.52

76.01

88.15

92.95
79.40
82.62
90.15

t4

8.166

8.197

9.409

8.399
9.057
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Timekeepers Straightliners Crew

Times for Melbourne Raceway
Weather Sunny, windy

No. Name Machine Best t1 s1 t2 s2 t3 s3 t4 s4 t5 s5
SW163 Jason Flather Chevrolet 3100 8.433 8.433 82.31 8.459 86.95

SW501 Chris Rice Skoda Superb 8.477 8.512 83.24 8477 8278 8.682 81.39

SW1939 Nick Wait Ford Coupe 1939 8.507 8.573 94.97 8.507 88.46

SW468 Charles Wade Pontiac GTO 8.533 8.533 82.07 8.952 82.71

SW46  Sam Agnew Grumble 8.601 8.601 87.67 9.075 86.91

SW168 lan Roberts Chevrolet C10 8.611 8.838 78.35 8.611 89.05

SW172 Hazel Carter Perry 8.621 8.644 91.03 8.621 96.63 8.653 97.89

SW363 Neil Melliard Ford Zephyr 8.687 8.697 68.95 8.687 75.95

SW34  David Robinson Holo 8.709 8.873 87.16 8.709 88.05 8.750 87.52

SW469 Gary Semper Tin Indian 8.721 8.721 93.87 8.750 92.36

SW270 Joel Gould Big Boosta 8.724 10.777 77.94 9.377 8257 8.724 87.65

SW94  Ross Martin Ford Mustang 5L 8.790 8.790 87.06 8.988 85.38

SW370 Paul Dowdle Subaru Impreza 8.831 9.245 71.72 8.831 87.80

SW708 Paul Carlin Reliant Scimitar GTE 8.869 9.083 85.64 8.869 88.76 9.158 86.99

SW392 Neil Boulton Charlie the Charger 8.886 8.980 85.84 8.886 80.69

SW28  Joe Snowden BMW E91 8.914 9.104 90.37 8.944 90.89 8.914 90.20

SW126 Ollie Finch Ford Zodiac 8.915 8.921 78.57 8915 79.73

SW588 Mark Presland Ford Prefect 107e 8.995 9.134 78.25 8.995 79.59

SW113 John Andrews Meana 9.031 9.229 88.55 9.031 88.20

SW306 Scott Presland Toyota Hilux 9.086 9.122 76.84 9.086 77.81

SW76 Brad Hardman Holden Ute 9.119 9.212 7845 9.119 83.09

SW318 David Long Longshot 9.141 9.141 80.27 9.316  80.05

SW788 Jordan Griffin Rhylee 9.179 9.470 87.02 9.179 86.75

SW150 David Dinwoodie = The Moggy 9.237 9.237 78.82 9.307 77.71

SW93  Chris Perkins Ford Mustang 9.252 9.477 76.26 9.252 78.71

SW391 Adam Sindrey The Commaero 9.268 9.891 71.36 9.268 75.69 9.354 74.88 17.251 45.99 9.710 71.85
SW569 Bobby Bola Bola Darkside 9.288 9.288 79.62 9.387 78.41

SW763 Wayne Hiscock Chevy Chevelle 9.310 9.716  82.49 9.310 84.02

SW300 James Ratcliffe Skoda Fabia VRS 9.312 9.892 80.46 9.631 83.36 9.999 85.88 9.312  83.11
SW930 Chris Caffell Magnolia Menace 9.343 9.700 74.68 9.551 75.01 9.343 76.03 9.406 76.10 9.445 75.71
SW64  Tom Hooper Ford Falcon 9.394 9.402 82.38 9.394 79.85

SW905 Martin Ellis Golden Nugget 9.426 10.745 75.09 9.426 78.91

SW358 David Ames Mini 25 Turbo 9.455 9.455 75.96 9.715 76.67

SW1995 Charlie Milward Vauxhall Nova 9.514 9549 77.28 9.514 76.54
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No. Name

SW700 Chris Todd

SW14  Lord Jesse Gough
SW22  Alex Prior

SW30 David Woodford

SW692 John Sturman
SW337 Jason Gaunt
SW1769 Huw Button
SW320 Stuart Smith

SW117

Cody Wallington

SW1208 Terry Myers

SW101
SW36

SW110
SW9o84
SW777
SW38

SW125
SW612
SW225
Sw40

Abi Unsworth
Joe O'Brien

Josh Wilson

Alan Feasby
Wayne Nicholson

Claudia Cordunean

Alex Leiserach
Laurie Walker
Matthew Girling
Chris Shaw

SW1973 Toni Atkinson

SW900
SW790
SW106
SW375
SW114
SW65
SW333
SW95
SW69
SW104
SW17
Sw24
SW164

Ken White

Kim Hodgson
Mark Wenn
Andrew Burfitt
Daniel Elmer
Gary Morgan
Roman Giles
Max Storer

Ray Beaumont
Patrick McCloy
Phil Walker
Tayler Letchford
David Coombes

Machine
Chevrolet 5.7L
Black Betty
Rover Metro
Ford Focus
Chevy Camaro
Con Car

Mini Cooper S
Twisted Nut
Chevy Camaro
Ford Escort
Mini Mopar
Ford Escort
Chevy EI Camino
Ford Mustang
Casper

Audi A5
Porsche 911
Trish

Plymouth Duster 225¢
Buick Roadmaster
Patrick

Superb Skoda
Rosa

Ford Transit 2L
Ford F-100
VW Type 147
Ford Falcon
Mazda MX5
Ford Bronco
BMW M2
Rubber Duck
Royal Ragtop 2
Jaguar MK10
Dodge Monaco

Best

9.537
9.580
9.614
9.630
9.654
9.695
9.716
9.751
9.767
9.778
9.810
9.863
9.888
9.896
9.933
10.021
10.119
10.127
10.287
10.423
10.455
10.467
10.475
10.518
10.659
10.830
10.876
10.990
11.003
11.194
11.320
11.436
11.629
11.721

t1
9.694
9.580
9.721
9.916
9.705
12.890
10.077
9.757
9.829
9.778
9.810
9.863
10.301
10.005
10.084
10.337
10.369
10.253
10.295
10.722
10.455
10.467
10.475
10.518
10.889
11.800
10.876
11.328
11.003
11.194
11.874
11.608
11.629
11.965

s1

73.65
82.39
75.52
77.46
74.62
85.22
76.36
73.50
77.00
72.59
77.14
74.89
75.94
76.38
70.97
77.58
69.05
67.90
74.38
69.37
68.95
72.25
70.71
74.02
63.27
62.93
64.35
64.47
63.75
65.83
59.84
62.78
64.27
62.09

t2
9.537
9.615
9.614
9.630
9.654
9.913
9.716
9.751
9.767
9.913
10.274
9.931
9.888
9.896
9.933
10.431
10.119
10.127
10.287
10.423
10.667
10.544
10.493
11.848
10.659
10.830
11.180
10.990
11.027
12.008
11.325
11.436
11.666
11.748

s2

74.08
81.05
75.85
83.17
75.50
84.50
78.10
75.98
77.51
72.19
70.82
75.16
76.03
77.55
71.12
71.55
66.24
69.49
73.99
70.22
68.22
70.67
73.47
74.07
66.50
68.42
62.43
65.04
64.26
60.90
63.20
63.48
63.82
63.02

t3

9.695

10.203

10.889
10.021

10.428

11.383

13.058
12.658

11.721

s3

84.67

71.56

68.43
75.68

70.40

71.31

37.36
62.33

62.92

t4

11.530

11.872
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Timekeepers Straightliners Crew

No. Name Machine Best t1 s1 t2 s2 t3 s3 t4 s4 t5 s5 t6 s6
SW360 Zayn Jonker Ford Cortina Pickup 11.848 12.247 58.20 11.848 59.62
SW47  Keith Barlett Chevy C10 11.967 13.461 55.81 11.967 57.96
SW63  Mark Rumble Chrysler 300 Sport 12.037 12.037  60.79 12.108 59.53
SW21  Ethan Lisle Luna 12.331 12.331 57.10 12.352 57.08
SW79  Owen McClintock Chevy Mote Carlo 12.530 12.530 60.72 13.014 61.84
SW630 Johnathan Fildes Large-Marge 12.604 12.604 71.45
SW45  Scott Linacre Stinky 12.656 12.656 54.23 13.303 53.03
SW27  Steve Roberts VW Squareback 12.847 12.925 53.69 12.847 56.56
SW226 Ashley Cooper Ford Transit Van 13.186 13.684 55.13 13.186 56.22
SW111 Jake Fronda TyresMoke 13.770 14.005 47.20 13.770 48.15
SW555 Paul Houghton Maggie 14.352 14.352  46.18 14.579 4347
Front Wheel Drive
3068 Craig Brown Honda Civic 1.6L 8.451 8.451 88.36 8.704 7713
3018 Steven Turner Vauxhall Nova 2L 9.097 9.097 86.20 9.302 91.75
Rear Wheel Drive
3151 Kris Thoburn Mustang 8.9 Ltr '69 6.710 6.710 110.10
3122 David Geary VW Beetle 2.3 Ltr 57 8.013 8.670 87.62 8.013 87.35
3143 Philip Thompson  Blackbird Kitcar 1.1 8.185 8.185 87.77 9.678 52.06
3115 Paul Hewison BMW M240i 3 Ltr 8.204 8.324 86.27 8.204 91.21 8.337 87.25
3110 Craig Dawes Escort MKII 2L '76 8.315 8.815 87.84 8.315 88.39 8.575 86.88
3113 Euan Garraway Mitsubishi L200 5.9L 9.017 9.663 69.54 9.188 81.25 9.017 79.40 9.122 81.78
Six Sixty Bikes
6010 Phil Wood Hayabusa Turbo 5.633 5.633 143.98
6506 Chris Hodgson Hayabusa 1298 6.103 6.103 124.95
6017 Damian Hope Hayabusa 1300 6.897 6.897 122.63
6666 Andy Higham Deofol 500 7.116 7.116 102.26
6014 Rob Kneeshaw Suzuki GSXR 750 7.194 7.194 102.73
Six Sixty Juniors
6450 Toby Jackson Benellis 117 10.395 10.395 67.72
6404 Alfie Barraclough  50cc Special 10.476 10.476 64.29
RWYB Bikes
B173 Pete Slater Hayabusa 6.172 6.172 123.04 6.234 12411
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Weather Sunny, windy Timekeepers Straightliners Crew
No. Name Machine Best t1 s1 t2 s2 t3 s3 t4 s4 t5 s5 t6 s6
B119  Curtis Gallimore  Suzuki 600 7.227 7.504  99.52 7.227 102.85 7.350 101.10
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